

Amend CSHB 2730 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 25, strike "[~~governor~~]" and substitute ", with the approval of the governor".

(2) On page 4, strike lines 1 and 2, and substitute the following:

governor, or the emergency management council or chief of the division [~~state coordinator~~] if designated by the governor, may

(3) On page 4, strike lines 6 and 7, and substitute the following:

funds in the amount the governor or the governor's designee may determine.

(4) On page 7, strike lines 7 and 8, and substitute the following:

(18) House Committee on Defense and Veterans' Affairs [~~and State-Federal Relations~~];

(5) On page 7, lines 26 and 27, strike "and shall make the list available to members of the legislature on request".

(6) On page 8, lines 8 and 9, strike "and shall make the list available to members of the legislature on request".

(7) On page 10, line 5, strike "[~~and~~]" and substitute "and".

(8) On page 10, line 7, strike the underlined semicolon and substitute a period.

(9) On page 10, strike lines 8 and 9.